

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022-23 Highway Veg. Maint.** Sec. No: **22-LSMTC-03-LS**

Date of Letting: **March 4, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		Sebert Landscape 1550 W. Bartlett Road Bartlett, IL 60103	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	PRUNING-SHADE TREE	EACH	200	\$10.30	2,060.00	\$9.50	1,900.00
A-2	PRUNING-ORNAMENTAL TREE	EACH	150	\$13.00	1,950.00	\$12.00	1,800.00
A-3	PRUNING-EVERGREEN TREE	EACH	25	\$15.15	378.75	\$14.00	350.00
A-4	PRUNING-SHRUB	EACH	500	\$15.15	7,575.00	\$14.00	7,000.00
B-1	SPADE EDGING	FOOT	150000	\$0.20	30,000.00	\$0.17	25,500.00
B-2	CLEANING AND WEEDING PLANT BEDS	SQ FT	60000	\$0.85	51,000.00	\$0.75	45,000.00
B-3	SUPPLEMENTAL MULCH, 3" DEPTH	SQ FT	125000	\$0.60	75,000.00	\$0.54	67,500.00
B-4	WEED CONTROL, NON-SELECTIVE AND NON-RESIDUAL	SQ FT	10000	\$0.10	1,000.00	\$0.07	700.00
B-5	WEED CONTROL, RIGHTS-OF-WAY	FOOT	578252	\$0.15	86,737.80	\$0.10	57,825.20
B-6	WEED CONTROL, PATH SPRAYING	FOOT	221825	\$0.15	33,273.75	\$0.10	22,182.50
B-7	WEED CONTROL, BROADLEAF IN TURF	SQ FT	10000	\$0.10	1,000.00	\$0.10	1,000.00
C-1	TREE WRAP REMOVAL	EACH	10	\$8.65	86.50	\$8.00	80.00
C-2	TREE BRACING REMOVAL	EACH	10	\$17.30	173.00	\$16.00	160.00
D-1	WATERING	UNIT	30	\$410.40	12,312.00	\$380.00	11,400.00
E-1	TREE REMOVAL, 2 TO UNDER 6 UNITS DIAMETER	UNIT	250	\$70.20	17,550.00	\$62.00	15,500.00
E-2	TREE REMOVAL, 6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER	UNIT	200	\$110.20	22,040.00	\$100.00	20,000.00
E-3	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER	UNIT	125	\$162.00	20,250.00	\$125.00	15,625.00
E-4	SHRUB REMOVAL	EACH	50	\$3.80	190.00	\$3.50	175.00
F-1	PEST/DISEASE CONTROL-SHADE TREE, ORNAMENTAL TREE & EVERGREEN TREE	EACH	10	\$135.00	1,350.00	\$125.00	1,250.00
F-2	PEST/DISEASE CONTROL-SHRUB, VINE, PERENNIAL & GROUNDCOVER	EACH	10	\$108.00	1,080.00	\$100.00	1,000.00
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>				<b>\$365,006.80</b>		<b>\$295,947.70</b>	